Paper No. _____ Filed: April 22, 2016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Petitioner

v.

UUSI, LLC d/b/a NARTRON Patent Owner

> Case IPR2016-00908 Patent No. 5,796,183

PETITIONER'S RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF FILING DATE ACCORDED TO PETITION AND TIME FOR FILING PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE

DOCKET

Case IPR2016-00908 Patent No. 5,796,183

In response to the Notice of Filing Date Accorded to Petition and Time for Filing Patent Owner Preliminary Response (Paper No. 3), dated April 20, 2016, Petitioner submits herewith replacement exhibits 1006 and 1011. These exhibits are the same as what was submitted before. The exhibit labels, however, have been corrected to make reference to multiple parts. For example, the first part of exhibit 1006 has been labeled as "SAMSUNG EXHIBIT 1006 (Part 1 of 8)."

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 22, 2016

By: <u>/Naveen Modi/</u> Naveen Modi Reg. No. 46,224 Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 22, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Response to Notice of Filing Date Accorded to Petition and Time for Filing Patent Owner Preliminary Response to be served via express mail on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record as listed on PAIR:

> SLATER & MATSIL, L.L.P. 17950 Preston Rd., Suite 1000 Dallas, TX 75252

A courtesy copy was also sent via express mail to the Patent Owner's

litigation counsel listed below:

DOCKE⁻

Roderick G. Dorman Lawrence M. Hadley Phillip J. Lee MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2900 Los Angeles, CA 90071

> By: <u>/Naveen Modi/</u> Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)